
2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
Donne Open (Women)
winner: 41:37

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 10 RODODENDRO, ANNA ELBA BIKE ITA DU 2006 Women A193508 10102654878 41:37 4:11 4:38 4:53 4:34 4:43 4:37 4:42 4:42 4:36
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
Donne Junior (Women)
winner: 39:47

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 11 CORTESI, ASIA ELBA BIKE ITA DJ 2009 Women A262858 10139646739 39:47 5:25 6:38 6:51 6:38 7:05 7:10
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
M4 (Men)
winner: 40:02

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 64 DE STASIO, MARCO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1978 Men A212071 10110551789 40:02 4:17 4:17 4:28 4:28 4:31 4:30 4:28 4:27 4:35
2 69 GIANNINI, ANDREA ASD AVIS CICLISMO ROSIGNANO ITA M4 1977 Men 260618499 40:58 0'57" 4:20 4:20 4:29 4:32 4:37 4:47 4:41 4:38 4:35
3 70 ZANNONI, ALESSIO BICISPORT SANGUINETTI ITA M4 1981 Men 250753335 42:57 2'55" 4:37 4:39 4:42 4:41 4:58 4:52 4:55 4:45 4:48

DNF 66 STEFANI, STEFANO AGLIANA CICLISMO ITA M4 1978 Men 250782577 4:59 12:01
DNS 65 CORSETTI, NICOLA G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO ITA M4 1981 Men 571614V 10015892927
DNS 67 PAPINI, GIOVANNI EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M4 1981 Men 260466611
DNS 68 CECCHI, FRANCESCO EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M4 1981 Men 250747656
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
M5 (Men)
winner: 39:45

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 76 MOZZACHIODI, GIANLUCA A.S.D. VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M5 1976 Men A334472 10159004808 39:45 4:23 4:24 4:30 4:27 4:27 4:22 4:29 4:19 4:25
2 77 GIUSTI, DANIELE CICLO TEAM SAN GINESE ITA M5 1975 Men 260600254 41:30 1'45" 4:39 4:26 4:34 4:32 4:31 4:40 4:43 4:38 4:49
3 73 FABBRI, ALESSIO C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA M5 1976 Men A248998 10052301370 41:30 1'45" 4:43 4:39 4:38 4:39 4:35 4:30 4:38 4:29 4:40
4 75 BETTARINI, SIMONE TEAM FRANCO BALLERINI ITA M5 1972 Men A334480 10158920639 41:43 1'58" 4:34 4:33 4:36 4:38 4:40 4:37 4:42 4:42 4:42
5 72 TOGNONI, DENIS A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M5 1975 Men A212070 10110577253 42:30 2'45" 4:32 4:43 4:40 4:42 4:37 4:47 4:47 4:49 4:53

DNS 71 TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M5 1975 Men A246134 10123507353
DNS 74 FABIANI, GABRIELE A.S.D. VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M5 1976 Men A333357 10158571843
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
M7 (Men)
winner: 43:08

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 80 MESSERI, ENRICO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1962 Men A198531 10104492626 43:08 4:44 4:51 4:59 4:49 4:36 4:49 4:47 4:47 4:47
2 81 MEUCCI, LUCIANO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1964 Men A249142 10123974670 44:54 1'46" 5:16 4:54 4:56 4:52 4:55 5:02 4:53 4:47 5:20
3 79 CALASCIONI, STEFANO ASD SPEEDY BIKE ITA M7 1965 Men A354576 10166825735 42:01 -1 lap 5:20 5:07 5:15 5:14 5:03 5:23 5:14 5:26

DNF 78 COUCH, JESSE ANTHONY G.S. AVIS BIKE AMELIA USA M7 1966 Men A243686 10121456916 4:41 4:38 4:41 4:43 4:39 4:41 6:30
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
M8 (Men)
winner: 42:55

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 82 D'ACQUINO, AURELIO A.S.D. VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M8 1961 Men A303134 10147699961 42:55 4:45 4:41 4:45 4:51 4:47 4:41 4:52 4:44 4:48
2 83 COPPINI, LUCA GS BORGONUOVO ITA M8 1960 Men A268405 10130716675 44:29 1'34" 4:49 4:54 4:57 5:02 4:58 5:07 4:51 4:55 4:56
3 85 AMBROGI, ANDREA ELBA BIKE ITA M8 1961 Men A259443 10127713517 41:14 -1 lap 5:17 4:59 5:01 5:06 5:07 5:17 5:19 5:07
4 84 MORENA, ANGELO BOTTECCHIA FACTORY TEAM ITA M8 1960 Men A076864 10033104565 43:26 -1 lap 5:18 5:20 5:25 5:37 5:26 5:27 5:28 5:25
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
M9 (Men)
winner: 43:47

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 86 PRONTINI, ANDREA BASSIBIKE TEAM ASD ITA M9 1956 Men 250662920 43:47 5:51 6:15 6:05 6:19 6:21 6:32 6:25
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
W3 (Women)

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap
DNS 91 FONTANELLI, ANNALISA A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA W3 1982 Women A107734 10049109767
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
W7 (Women)
winner: 41:00

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 92 MISTRETTA, BEATRICE BOTTECCHIA FACTORY TEAM ITA W7 1966 Women 801698A 10015886055 41:00 5:23 6:02 6:11 6:00 5:41 5:59 5:44
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
PARTENZA 1 (Open)
winner: 39:45

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 76 MOZZACHIODI, GIANLUCA A.S.D. VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M5 1976 Men A334472 10159004808 39:45 4:23 4:24 4:30 4:27 4:27 4:22 4:29 4:19 4:25
2 64 DE STASIO, MARCO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1978 Men A212071 10110551789 40:02 0'16" 4:17 4:17 4:28 4:28 4:31 4:30 4:28 4:27 4:35
3 69 GIANNINI, ANDREA ASD AVIS CICLISMO ROSIGNANO ITA M4 1977 Men 260618499 40:58 1'13" 4:20 4:20 4:29 4:32 4:37 4:47 4:41 4:38 4:35
4 77 GIUSTI, DANIELE CICLO TEAM SAN GINESE ITA M5 1975 Men 260600254 41:30 1'45" 4:39 4:26 4:34 4:32 4:31 4:40 4:43 4:38 4:49
5 73 FABBRI, ALESSIO C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA M5 1976 Men A248998 10052301370 41:30 1'45" 4:43 4:39 4:38 4:39 4:35 4:30 4:38 4:29 4:40
6 10 RODODENDRO, ANNA ELBA BIKE ITA DU 2006 Women A193508 10102654878 41:37 1'51" 4:11 4:38 4:53 4:34 4:43 4:37 4:42 4:42 4:36
7 75 BETTARINI, SIMONE TEAM FRANCO BALLERINI ITA M5 1972 Men A334480 10158920639 41:43 1'58" 4:34 4:33 4:36 4:38 4:40 4:37 4:42 4:42 4:42
8 72 TOGNONI, DENIS A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M5 1975 Men A212070 10110577253 42:30 2'45" 4:32 4:43 4:40 4:42 4:37 4:47 4:47 4:49 4:53
9 82 D'ACQUINO, AURELIO A.S.D. VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M8 1961 Men A303134 10147699961 42:55 3'10" 4:45 4:41 4:45 4:51 4:47 4:41 4:52 4:44 4:48

10 70 ZANNONI, ALESSIO BICISPORT SANGUINETTI ITA M4 1981 Men 250753335 42:57 3'11" 4:37 4:39 4:42 4:41 4:58 4:52 4:55 4:45 4:48
11 80 MESSERI, ENRICO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1962 Men A198531 10104492626 43:08 3'23" 4:44 4:51 4:59 4:49 4:36 4:49 4:47 4:47 4:47
12 83 COPPINI, LUCA GS BORGONUOVO ITA M8 1960 Men A268405 10130716675 44:29 4'44" 4:49 4:54 4:57 5:02 4:58 5:07 4:51 4:55 4:56
13 81 MEUCCI, LUCIANO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1964 Men A249142 10123974670 44:54 5'09" 5:16 4:54 4:56 4:52 4:55 5:02 4:53 4:47 5:20
14 85 AMBROGI, ANDREA ELBA BIKE ITA M8 1961 Men A259443 10127713517 41:14 -1 lap 5:17 4:59 5:01 5:06 5:07 5:17 5:19 5:07
15 79 CALASCIONI, STEFANO ASD SPEEDY BIKE ITA M7 1965 Men A354576 10166825735 42:01 -1 lap 5:20 5:07 5:15 5:14 5:03 5:23 5:14 5:26
16 84 MORENA, ANGELO BOTTECCHIA FACTORY TEAM ITA M8 1960 Men A076864 10033104565 43:26 -1 lap 5:18 5:20 5:25 5:37 5:26 5:27 5:28 5:25
17 92 MISTRETTA, BEATRICE BOTTECCHIA FACTORY TEAM ITA W7 1966 Women 801698A 10015886055 41:00 -2 laps 5:23 6:02 6:11 6:00 5:41 5:59 5:44
18 86 PRONTINI, ANDREA BASSIBIKE TEAM ASD ITA M9 1956 Men 250662920 43:47 -2 laps 5:51 6:15 6:05 6:19 6:21 6:32 6:25
19 11 CORTESI, ASIA ELBA BIKE ITA DJ 2009 Women A262858 10139646739 39:47 -3 laps 5:25 6:38 6:51 6:38 7:05 7:10

DNF 78 COUCH, JESSE ANTHONY G.S. AVIS BIKE AMELIA USA M7 1966 Men A243686 10121456916 4:41 4:38 4:41 4:43 4:39 4:41 6:30
DNF 66 STEFANI, STEFANO AGLIANA CICLISMO ITA M4 1978 Men 250782577 4:59 12:01
DNS 65 CORSETTI, NICOLA G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO ITA M4 1981 Men 571614V 10015892927
DNS 67 PAPINI, GIOVANNI EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M4 1981 Men 260466611
DNS 68 CECCHI, FRANCESCO EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M4 1981 Men 250747656
DNS 71 TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M5 1975 Men A246134 10123507353
DNS 74 FABIANI, GABRIELE A.S.D. VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M5 1976 Men A333357 10158571843
DNS 91 FONTANELLI, ANNALISA A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA W3 1982 Women A107734 10049109767
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
FASCIA2 (Men)
winner: 39:45

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 76 MOZZACHIODI, GIANLUCA A.S.D. VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M5 1976 Men A334472 10159004808 39:45 4:23 4:24 4:30 4:27 4:27 4:22 4:29 4:19 4:25
2 64 DE STASIO, MARCO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1978 Men A212071 10110551789 40:02 0'16" 4:17 4:17 4:28 4:28 4:31 4:30 4:28 4:27 4:35
3 69 GIANNINI, ANDREA ASD AVIS CICLISMO ROSIGNANO ITA M4 1977 Men 260618499 40:58 1'13" 4:20 4:20 4:29 4:32 4:37 4:47 4:41 4:38 4:35
4 77 GIUSTI, DANIELE CICLO TEAM SAN GINESE ITA M5 1975 Men 260600254 41:30 1'45" 4:39 4:26 4:34 4:32 4:31 4:40 4:43 4:38 4:49
5 73 FABBRI, ALESSIO C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA M5 1976 Men A248998 10052301370 41:30 1'45" 4:43 4:39 4:38 4:39 4:35 4:30 4:38 4:29 4:40
6 75 BETTARINI, SIMONE TEAM FRANCO BALLERINI ITA M5 1972 Men A334480 10158920639 41:43 1'58" 4:34 4:33 4:36 4:38 4:40 4:37 4:42 4:42 4:42
7 72 TOGNONI, DENIS A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M5 1975 Men A212070 10110577253 42:30 2'45" 4:32 4:43 4:40 4:42 4:37 4:47 4:47 4:49 4:53
8 70 ZANNONI, ALESSIO BICISPORT SANGUINETTI ITA M4 1981 Men 250753335 42:57 3'11" 4:37 4:39 4:42 4:41 4:58 4:52 4:55 4:45 4:48

DNF 66 STEFANI, STEFANO AGLIANA CICLISMO ITA M4 1978 Men 250782577 4:59 12:01
DNS 65 CORSETTI, NICOLA G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO ITA M4 1981 Men 571614V 10015892927
DNS 67 PAPINI, GIOVANNI EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M4 1981 Men 260466611
DNS 68 CECCHI, FRANCESCO EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M4 1981 Men 250747656
DNS 71 TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M5 1975 Men A246134 10123507353
DNS 74 FABIANI, GABRIELE A.S.D. VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M5 1976 Men A333357 10158571843
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
FASCIA3 (Men)
winner: 43:08

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 80 MESSERI, ENRICO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1962 Men A198531 10104492626 43:08 4:44 4:51 4:59 4:49 4:36 4:49 4:47 4:47 4:47
2 81 MEUCCI, LUCIANO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1964 Men A249142 10123974670 44:54 1'46" 5:16 4:54 4:56 4:52 4:55 5:02 4:53 4:47 5:20
3 79 CALASCIONI, STEFANO ASD SPEEDY BIKE ITA M7 1965 Men A354576 10166825735 42:01 -1 lap 5:20 5:07 5:15 5:14 5:03 5:23 5:14 5:26

DNF 78 COUCH, JESSE ANTHONY G.S. AVIS BIKE AMELIA USA M7 1966 Men A243686 10121456916 4:41 4:38 4:41 4:43 4:39 4:41 6:30

www.segreteriagare.it/results20251123/2025-11-23-20251123-r1-.html

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2025/11/23 10:15:18 Page 1 / 1

www.segreteriagare.it/results20251123/2025-11-23-20251123-r1-.html
sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
FASCIA4 (Men)
winner: 42:55

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 82 D'ACQUINO, AURELIO A.S.D. VELO CLUB LUNIGIANA ITA M8 1961 Men A303134 10147699961 42:55 4:45 4:41 4:45 4:51 4:47 4:41 4:52 4:44 4:48
2 83 COPPINI, LUCA GS BORGONUOVO ITA M8 1960 Men A268405 10130716675 44:29 1'34" 4:49 4:54 4:57 5:02 4:58 5:07 4:51 4:55 4:56
3 85 AMBROGI, ANDREA ELBA BIKE ITA M8 1961 Men A259443 10127713517 41:14 -1 lap 5:17 4:59 5:01 5:06 5:07 5:17 5:19 5:07
4 84 MORENA, ANGELO BOTTECCHIA FACTORY TEAM ITA M8 1960 Men A076864 10033104565 43:26 -1 lap 5:18 5:20 5:25 5:37 5:26 5:27 5:28 5:25
5 86 PRONTINI, ANDREA BASSIBIKE TEAM ASD ITA M9 1956 Men 250662920 43:47 -2 laps 5:51 6:15 6:05 6:19 6:21 6:32 6:25
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
OPEN (EL/U23) (Men)
winner: 1:02:47

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16
1 1 GIANNELLI, ALESSIO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2005 Men 802813N 10029344096 1:02:47 3:26 3:54 3:59 4:02 3:52 4:02 3:57 4:02 3:48
2 2 SPANIO, MATTEO A.S.D. U.C. PISTOIESE TEAM ITA UN 2006 Men A000642 10030781316 1:02:49 0'02" 3:26 3:54 3:59 4:04 3:56 4:02 3:58 4:03 3:51
3 3 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men 716678N 10028928010 1:04:40 1'53" 3:21 3:58 4:10 4:06 4:00 4:11 4:06 4:02 4:17
4 4 MOGAVERO, FLAVIANO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1975 Men 702280P 10014245038 1:03:44 -1 lap 3:27 4:15 4:15 4:18 4:20 4:17 4:18 4:20
5 7 GAVILLI, GADDO POL. TRIPETETOLO SEANESE ITA EL 2003 Men 720532U 10028968325 1:04:39 -1 lap 3:34 4:21 4:21 4:22 4:21 4:08 4:26 4:15
6 5 GHERI, GIACOMO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men A038091 10031706149 1:05:43 -1 lap 3:33 6:17 4:14 4:17 4:13 4:14 4:18 4:20
7 6 NANNINI, LAERTE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1986 Men A209847 10005629822 1:06:32 -1 lap 3:33 4:14 4:20 4:29 4:27 4:33 4:40 4:52
8 8 LOMBARDI, RUGGERO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2006 Men 805317X 10029391485 1:05:04 -2 laps 3:35 4:17 4:24 4:24 4:40 5:01 5:01 5:28

DNS 9 ORSOLINI, MATTEO ASD BLACK SHEEPS MONTALBANO ITA UN 2007 Men A186098 10097402330
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
Elite Master (Men)

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
DNF 52 DA PRATO, DAVIDE CM2 ASD ITA ELMT 2000 Men A220269 10113595670 5:32 4:44 4:46 9:51
DNS 51 PANTI, STEFANO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ELMT 1998 Men A246133 10014788541
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
M1 (Men)
winner: 1:04:01

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16
1 54 CANCHERINI, MATTEO ASD CICLO TEAM S.GINESE ITA M1 1992 Men 260512840 1:04:01 3:51 3:54 4:04 4:01 4:02 3:58 4:07 4:05 4:04

DNS 53 CANCHERINI, MICHELE EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M1 1994 Men 260484761
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
M2 (Men)
winner: 1:06:46

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16
1 58 POCCIANTI, MARTINO G.S. POCCIANTI ACD ITA M2 1988 Men A110671 10051643386 1:06:46 3:52 4:01 4:12 4:17 4:13 4:16 4:16 4:11 4:31
2 55 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:03:57 -1 lap 4:02 4:14 4:10 4:11 4:14 4:16 4:21 4:21
3 59 BORSI, STEFANO G.S. POCCIANTI ACD ITA M2 1991 Men A279054 10092095723 1:06:51 -1 lap 4:03 4:18 4:20 4:30 4:32 4:29 4:29 4:33
4 57 MATTACCHIONI, DAVIDE GS BORGONUOVO ITA M2 1987 Men A206224 10107985838 1:05:06 -2 laps 4:14 4:33 4:38 4:37 4:40 4:44 4:51 5:03
5 56 GIANNOTTI, MATTEO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1991 Men A165882 10088397696 1:04:44 -3 laps 4:27 4:51 4:52 4:56 5:11 5:05 5:15
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
M3 (Men)
winner: 1:03:52

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14
1 60 MARINI, MIRKO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M3 1983 Men A012723 10031011688 1:03:52 4:16 4:25 4:34 4:42 4:39 4:58 4:35 4:34
2 61 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 1:06:49 -4 laps 5:23 6:14 6:37 6:34 7:16 7:05

DNS 62 COLUCCINI, RICCARDO G.S. POCCIANTI ACD ITA M3 1985 Men A306774 10148931558
DNS 63 BADI, MASSIMILIANO PARKPRE RACING TEAM ITA M3 1984 Men A108765 10050271949
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
PARTENZA 2 (Open)
winner: 1:02:47

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16
1 1 GIANNELLI, ALESSIO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2005 Men 802813N 10029344096 1:02:47 3:26 3:54 3:59 4:02 3:52 4:02 3:57 4:02 3:48
2 2 SPANIO, MATTEO A.S.D. U.C. PISTOIESE TEAM ITA UN 2006 Men A000642 10030781316 1:02:49 0'02" 3:26 3:54 3:59 4:04 3:56 4:02 3:58 4:03 3:51
3 54 CANCHERINI, MATTEO ASD CICLO TEAM S.GINESE ITA M1 1992 Men 260512840 1:04:01 1'15" 3:51 3:54 4:04 4:01 4:02 3:58 4:07 4:05 4:04
4 3 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men 716678N 10028928010 1:04:40 1'53" 3:21 3:58 4:10 4:06 4:00 4:11 4:06 4:02 4:17
5 58 POCCIANTI, MARTINO G.S. POCCIANTI ACD ITA M2 1988 Men A110671 10051643386 1:06:46 4'00" 3:52 4:01 4:12 4:17 4:13 4:16 4:16 4:11 4:31
6 4 MOGAVERO, FLAVIANO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1975 Men 702280P 10014245038 1:03:44 -1 lap 3:27 4:15 4:15 4:18 4:20 4:17 4:18 4:20
7 55 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:03:57 -1 lap 4:02 4:14 4:10 4:11 4:14 4:16 4:21 4:21
8 7 GAVILLI, GADDO POL. TRIPETETOLO SEANESE ITA EL 2003 Men 720532U 10028968325 1:04:39 -1 lap 3:34 4:21 4:21 4:22 4:21 4:08 4:26 4:15
9 5 GHERI, GIACOMO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men A038091 10031706149 1:05:43 -1 lap 3:33 6:17 4:14 4:17 4:13 4:14 4:18 4:20

10 6 NANNINI, LAERTE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1986 Men A209847 10005629822 1:06:32 -1 lap 3:33 4:14 4:20 4:29 4:27 4:33 4:40 4:52
11 59 BORSI, STEFANO G.S. POCCIANTI ACD ITA M2 1991 Men A279054 10092095723 1:06:51 -1 lap 4:03 4:18 4:20 4:30 4:32 4:29 4:29 4:33
12 60 MARINI, MIRKO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M3 1983 Men A012723 10031011688 1:03:52 -2 laps 4:16 4:25 4:34 4:42 4:39 4:58 4:35 4:34
13 8 LOMBARDI, RUGGERO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2006 Men 805317X 10029391485 1:05:04 -2 laps 3:35 4:17 4:24 4:24 4:40 5:01 5:01 5:28
14 57 MATTACCHIONI, DAVIDE GS BORGONUOVO ITA M2 1987 Men A206224 10107985838 1:05:06 -2 laps 4:14 4:33 4:38 4:37 4:40 4:44 4:51 5:03
15 56 GIANNOTTI, MATTEO CM2 ASD ITA M2 1991 Men A165882 10088397696 1:04:44 -3 laps 4:27 4:51 4:52 4:56 5:11 5:05 5:15
16 61 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 1:06:49 -6 laps 5:23 6:14 6:37 6:34 7:16 7:05

DNF 52 DA PRATO, DAVIDE CM2 ASD ITA ELMT 2000 Men A220269 10113595670 5:32 4:44 9:51
DNS 9 ORSOLINI, MATTEO ASD BLACK SHEEPS MONTALBANO ITA UN 2007 Men A186098 10097402330
DNS 51 PANTI, STEFANO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA ELMT 1998 Men A246133 10014788541
DNS 53 CANCHERINI, MICHELE EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M1 1994 Men 260484761
DNS 62 COLUCCINI, RICCARDO G.S. POCCIANTI ACD ITA M3 1985 Men A306774 10148931558
DNS 63 BADI, MASSIMILIANO PARKPRE RACING TEAM ITA M3 1984 Men A108765 10050271949
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
ES2 (Men)
winner: 36:57

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 29 TOGNETTI, PIERCARLO UC EMPOLESE ITA ES2 2012 Men A234645 10117693821 36:57 4:28 4:44 4:41 4:33 4:34 4:43 4:38 4:36
2 26 FORZINI, ETTORE AS TECNICOLOR VERNICI VAIO ITA ES2 2012 Men A182418 10096203267 33:53 -1 lap 4:49 4:43 4:52 5:00 4:50 4:50 4:50
3 28 GRILLI, RICCARDO FOLIGNO CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES2 2012 Men A208855 10108931384 33:55 -1 lap 4:44 4:56 4:51 4:51 4:59 4:49 4:45
4 32 GEROLDI, RENE' MATTIA A.S.D. TEAM STRADELLA ITA ES2 2012 Men A321111 10163213190 34:39 -1 lap 4:54 4:49 4:53 5:03 5:06 4:59 4:55
5 27 MARCHI, LUCA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES2 2012 Men A338979 10161044636 36:15 -1 lap 4:57 5:12 5:21 5:11 5:19 5:19 4:56
6 31 DI GAETA, COSIMO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO DONORATICO ITA ES2 2012 Men A318829 10152031518 36:38 -1 lap 4:41 5:13 5:17 5:17 5:26 5:15 5:29
7 30 GUERRIERI, ELIA A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA ES2 2012 Men A237894 10096019068 36:51 -1 lap 4:53 5:13 5:25 5:12 5:18 5:19 5:31
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
Allievi (Men)
winner: 32:44

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 12 RODODENDRO, PIETRO ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2010 Men A193415 10102655282 32:44 3:29 4:09 4:23 4:09 4:07 4:06 4:12 4:10
2 13 TURINI, ALESSANDRO A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA AL1 2011 Men A120207 10077837026 32:45 0'01" 3:30 4:04 4:07 4:10 4:11 4:10 4:21 4:12
3 15 MUNICCHI, FEDERICO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL1 2011 Men A129743 10080103994 35:06 2'22" 3:53 4:16 4:26 4:27 4:29 4:25 4:34 4:36
4 19 BORETTI, WILLIAM ANTONIO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL1 2011 Men A147537 10079114594 35:48 3'03" 3:51 4:30 4:30 4:37 4:39 4:42 4:36 4:24
5 18 GINESI, DANIELE G.S. IPERFINISH A.S.D. ITA AL2 2010 Men A176183 10092110574 35:49 3'04" 3:54 4:11 4:37 4:33 4:34 4:36 4:58 4:27
6 20 FAGIOLINI, MATTIA A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA AL1 2011 Men A153573 10080805125 36:05 3'20" 3:57 4:31 4:52 4:35 4:33 4:30 4:37 4:29
7 14 PRINCIGALLI GIANNONI, THIAGO ELBA BIKE ITA AL1 2011 Men A284094 10139128595 36:43 3'59" 3:48 4:33 4:33 4:45 4:45 4:41 4:52 4:46
8 24 BOLOGNESI, COSIMO FORRUN SQUADRA CORSE ITA AL1 2011 Men A158975 10084067052 37:01 4'16" 3:49 4:40 4:52 4:42 4:31 4:42 4:57 4:47
9 21 GIANNINI, FRANCESCO A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA AL1 2011 Men A148973 10079133085 37:09 4'24" 4:05 4:30 4:48 4:41 4:42 4:48 4:51 4:45

10 22 MUSCIA, VINCENZO POL. MILLELUCI CICLISMO ITA AL1 2011 Men A164308 10090002846 32:50 -1 lap 4:02 4:50 4:48 4:37 4:56 4:52 4:44
11 17 DI SALVO, DIEGO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL1 2011 Men A208489 10109280988 33:49 -1 lap 3:58 4:34 4:52 4:53 4:56 5:09 5:28

DNS 16 BIADETTI, THOMAS A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL2 2010 Men A202669 10107831749
DNS 23 DURANTI, LEONARDO ROBERTO ASD ITALA CICLISMO 1907 ITA AL1 2011 Men A215128 10112971638
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
Donne Allieve (Women)
winner: 37:23

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 25 COSTA, GIOIA ELBA BIKE ITA DA2 2010 Women A156029 10082485548 37:23 4:00 4:45 4:46 4:46 4:44 4:49 4:39 4:53
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
G6M (Open)
winner: 37:15

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 38 VELAJ, CHRISTIAN C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA G6M 2013 Men A153791 10108069603 37:15 9:36 4:41 4:31 4:34 4:32 4:38 4:43
2 33 VANNUCCI, GIULIO VAIANO BIKE ITA G6M 2013 Men A185887 10103798569 32:51 -1 lap 9:37 4:40 4:32 4:36 4:43 4:44
3 37 FABBRI, ANDREA C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA G6M 2013 Men A178070 10104041776 33:12 -1 lap 9:34 4:43 4:40 4:43 4:43 4:49
4 39 RISTORI, GABRIELE AC F. BESSI CALENZANO DONORATICO ITA G6M 2013 Men A206620 10108034944 34:34 -1 lap 9:48 4:48 4:55 4:46 4:51 5:27
5 35 GENTILI, DAVID AC F. BESSI CALENZANO DONORATICO ITA G6M 2013 Men A177006 10100305761 34:41 -1 lap 9:38 4:55 4:53 4:59 5:03 5:13
6 34 CANTINI, LORENZO VELO CLUB S.C. EMPOLI ITA G6M 2013 Men A196535 10105043910 35:12 -1 lap 9:52 4:49 5:04 4:58 5:11 5:18
7 36 CANNETI, FEDERICO VAIANO BIKE ITA G6M 2013 Men A258578 10127186481 34:08 -2 laps 10:46 5:37 5:48 5:56 6:01

DNF 40 MORDINI, MATTIA S.C. GASTONE NENCINI ITA G6M 2013 Men A270547 10131882089 9:56 28:45

www.segreteriagare.it/results20251123/2025-11-23-20251123-r3-.html

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2025/11/23 12:28:02 Page 1 / 1

www.segreteriagare.it/results20251123/2025-11-23-20251123-r3-.html
sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
G6F (Open)
winner: 35:39

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 41 MANNELLI, MATILDE VAIANO BIKE ITA G6F 2013 Women A222991 10113956590 35:39 10:00 5:06 5:00 5:10 5:12 5:10
2 42 GORGA, GRETA AC F. BESSI CALENZANO DONORATICO ITA G6F 2013 Women A196730 10105854464 33:14 -1 lap 10:13 5:32 5:40 6:02 5:46
3 43 MANNUCCI, CAMILLA TEAM ZAMPARELLA ITA G6F 2013 Women A202865 10107969771 38:37 -1 lap 10:49 7:01 7:07 7:09 6:30
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2^ PROVA TROFEO VALBISENZIO
November 23, 2025
PARTENZA 3 (Open)
winner: 32:44

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
1 12 RODODENDRO, PIETRO ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2010 Men A193415 10102655282 32:44 3:29 4:09 4:23 4:09 4:07 4:06 4:12 4:10
2 13 TURINI, ALESSANDRO A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA AL1 2011 Men A120207 10077837026 32:45 0'01" 3:30 4:04 4:07 4:10 4:11 4:10 4:21 4:12
3 15 MUNICCHI, FEDERICO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL1 2011 Men A129743 10080103994 35:06 2'22" 3:53 4:16 4:26 4:27 4:29 4:25 4:34 4:36
4 19 BORETTI, WILLIAM ANTONIO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL1 2011 Men A147537 10079114594 35:48 3'03" 3:51 4:30 4:30 4:37 4:39 4:42 4:36 4:24
5 18 GINESI, DANIELE G.S. IPERFINISH A.S.D. ITA AL2 2010 Men A176183 10092110574 35:49 3'04" 3:54 4:11 4:37 4:33 4:34 4:36 4:58 4:27
6 20 FAGIOLINI, MATTIA A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA AL1 2011 Men A153573 10080805125 36:05 3'20" 3:57 4:31 4:52 4:35 4:33 4:30 4:37 4:29
7 14 PRINCIGALLI GIANNONI, THIAGO ELBA BIKE ITA AL1 2011 Men A284094 10139128595 36:43 3'59" 3:48 4:33 4:33 4:45 4:45 4:41 4:52 4:46
8 29 TOGNETTI, PIERCARLO UC EMPOLESE ITA ES2 2012 Men A234645 10117693821 36:57 4'12" 4:28 4:44 4:41 4:33 4:34 4:43 4:38 4:36
9 24 BOLOGNESI, COSIMO FORRUN SQUADRA CORSE ITA AL1 2011 Men A158975 10084067052 37:01 4'16" 3:49 4:40 4:52 4:42 4:31 4:42 4:57 4:47

10 21 GIANNINI, FRANCESCO A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA AL1 2011 Men A148973 10079133085 37:09 4'24" 4:05 4:30 4:48 4:41 4:42 4:48 4:51 4:45
11 25 COSTA, GIOIA ELBA BIKE ITA DA2 2010 Women A156029 10082485548 37:23 4'39" 4:00 4:45 4:46 4:46 4:44 4:49 4:39 4:53
12 22 MUSCIA, VINCENZO POL. MILLELUCI CICLISMO ITA AL1 2011 Men A164308 10090002846 32:50 -1 lap 4:02 4:50 4:48 4:37 4:56 4:52 4:44
13 17 DI SALVO, DIEGO UC EMPOLESE ITA AL1 2011 Men A208489 10109280988 33:49 -1 lap 3:58 4:34 4:52 4:53 4:56 5:09 5:28
14 26 FORZINI, ETTORE AS TECNICOLOR VERNICI VAIO ITA ES2 2012 Men A182418 10096203267 33:53 -1 lap 4:49 4:43 4:52 5:00 4:50 4:50 4:50
15 28 GRILLI, RICCARDO FOLIGNO CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA ES2 2012 Men A208855 10108931384 33:55 -1 lap 4:44 4:56 4:51 4:51 4:59 4:49 4:45
16 32 GEROLDI, RENE' MATTIA A.S.D. TEAM STRADELLA ITA ES2 2012 Men A321111 10163213190 34:39 -1 lap 4:54 4:49 4:53 5:03 5:06 4:59 4:55
17 27 MARCHI, LUCA S.C. GARFAGNANA MTB ITA ES2 2012 Men A338979 10161044636 36:15 -1 lap 4:57 5:12 5:21 5:11 5:19 5:19 4:56
18 31 DI GAETA, COSIMO AC F. BESSI CALENZANO DONORATICO ITA ES2 2012 Men A318829 10152031518 36:38 -1 lap 4:41 5:13 5:17 5:17 5:26 5:15 5:29
19 30 GUERRIERI, ELIA A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA ITA ES2 2012 Men A237894 10096019068 36:51 -1 lap 4:53 5:13 5:25 5:12 5:18 5:19 5:31
20 38 VELAJ, CHRISTIAN C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA G6M 2013 Men A153791 10108069603 37:15 -1 lap 9:36 4:41 4:31 4:34 4:32 4:38 4:43
21 33 VANNUCCI, GIULIO VAIANO BIKE ITA G6M 2013 Men A185887 10103798569 32:51 -2 laps 9:37 4:40 4:32 4:36 4:43 4:44
22 37 FABBRI, ANDREA C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA G6M 2013 Men A178070 10104041776 33:12 -2 laps 9:34 4:43 4:40 4:43 4:43 4:49
23 39 RISTORI, GABRIELE AC F. BESSI CALENZANO DONORATICO ITA G6M 2013 Men A206620 10108034944 34:34 -2 laps 9:48 4:48 4:55 4:46 4:51 5:27
24 35 GENTILI, DAVID AC F. BESSI CALENZANO DONORATICO ITA G6M 2013 Men A177006 10100305761 34:41 -2 laps 9:38 4:55 4:53 4:59 5:03 5:13
25 34 CANTINI, LORENZO VELO CLUB S.C. EMPOLI ITA G6M 2013 Men A196535 10105043910 35:12 -2 laps 9:52 4:49 5:04 4:58 5:11 5:18
26 41 MANNELLI, MATILDE VAIANO BIKE ITA G6F 2013 Women A222991 10113956590 35:39 -2 laps 10:00 5:06 5:00 5:10 5:12 5:10
27 42 GORGA, GRETA AC F. BESSI CALENZANO DONORATICO ITA G6F 2013 Women A196730 10105854464 33:14 -3 laps 10:13 5:32 5:40 6:02 5:46
28 36 CANNETI, FEDERICO VAIANO BIKE ITA G6M 2013 Men A258578 10127186481 34:08 -3 laps 10:46 5:37 5:48 5:56 6:01
29 43 MANNUCCI, CAMILLA TEAM ZAMPARELLA ITA G6F 2013 Women A202865 10107969771 38:37 -3 laps 10:49 7:01 7:07 7:09 6:30

DNF 40 MORDINI, MATTIA S.C. GASTONE NENCINI ITA G6M 2013 Men A270547 10131882089 9:56 28:45
DNS 16 BIADETTI, THOMAS A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL2 2010 Men A202669 10107831749
DNS 23 DURANTI, LEONARDO ROBERTO ASD ITALA CICLISMO 1907 ITA AL1 2011 Men A215128 10112971638
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